

सूक्ष्म, लघु और मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार ,केयर हाउस, एम.जी.रोड, कोच्ची-682016, केरल Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India Coir House, M.G.Road, Kochi-682016, Kerala

> COIR BOARD SHOWROOM & SALES DEPOT N.S.Tower, 14/280-1&2, Near stadium Stand, Palakkad-678513, Kerala. Phone :0491-2544377 Email: cbsrpkd@gmail.com

Ref.:....

E-11951-I-14012(35)/2/2022-SR Pkd

Date:....

19.05.2023

## SHOWROOM SPACE NEEDED

Coir Board is a Government of India Organization under Ministry of MSME and interested to relocate its Showroom at prominent business place in Palakkad. Hence, Competitive offers are invited on behalf of Secretary, Coir Board, Kochi from interested parties having legal title to lease out space as detailed below for housing Coir Board Showroom in Palakkad at commercial Place.

Area of Showroom: - 800-1000 Sq.ft. (Approx) in ground floor of a prominent business area is having parking facility, in Palakkad Town.

Offers in separate sealed covers super scribing "Offer for renting out space for Showroom" as the case may be indicating per sq. ft. Rate of expected rent with other terms & conditions should reach the COIR BOARD SHOWROOM, N.S.TOWER14/280-1&2, NEAR STADIUM STAND, VALIPARAMBA ROAD, PALAKKAD-678013 (PHONE-0491-2544377, Mob:8301074377,9995550571 Email: <u>cbsrpkd@gmail.com</u>) on or before 03.00 PM on 02.06.2023. The offers will be opened on 02.06.2023 at 03.30 PM at COIR BOARD SHOWROOM, N.S.TOWER14/280-1&2, NEAR STADIUM STAND, VALIPARAMBA ROAD, PALAKKAD (PHONE- 0491-2544377 PIN CODE – 678013) in presence of parties/representatives if any present.

Secretary, Coir Board, Kochi reserves the right to accept or reject the offers fully or partially without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-SECRETARY